UNOB483@98\. COPY
CFC 0916 1/18/9 1/21/94 o © 916XXDDA0I

t

Rrepared by: Please return (o

MICHAEL 1, FREEMAN, P.C, MICHAEL L. FREEMAN, P.C.
2 North LaSnlle Streot 2 North LaSalle Street

Suite 1400 Suite 1400

Chicago, [llinois 60602 Chicugo, Iliinols 60602

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ("this Agreement”) is made
and ertered into as of January 17, 1994, by, between and among:

D

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
June 23,1979 and known as Trust Number 51490 ("Mortgagor");

SAMUEL MILLER & CO., an linols corpbration (“Guarantor");

NORTHBROGK OFFICE INVESTORS, un [llinois general
partnership ("Beneficiary"); and

076 06 [

KANSAS CITY Li¥z- INSURANCE COMPANY, u Missouri
corporation ("Mortgagee”).

Racitals:

VA
=

A.  Morigagor has exccuted and deliver/t2 Cohen Financial Corporation, o
Delaware corporation ("CFC") a promissory note dater Angust 21, 1986 In the principal
sum of Nine Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars {$560,000.00).

-~
L7
/

B.  Payment of said promissory note is secured by that certain mortguge
dated August 21, 1986 and recorded October 31, 1986 as Document No. 863 12027
which mortgage encumbers the real property legally described in Exhidit A attached
hereto,

94930708

C.  Payment of said promissory note is further secured by lhev. sertain
assignment of rents and leases dated August 21, 1986 and recorded on Ociober 31,
1986 as Document No, 86512928, ./

D.  Payment of said promissory note is further secured by that certain
security agreement dated August 21, 1986

Y. ILLINGIS
ceRn

,‘
[ i

E.  The Beneficiary has executed and delivered that certain irrevocable right
to approve trust documents dated August 21, 1986,

T

ROZOLEY6

coy
~m T

F.  Guarantor has executed that certain guaranty agreement dated August 21,

1986, @ ﬁx 333‘*@”




UNOFFICTATCOPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

G, CFC assigned nll of its rights in sald promlssory‘nofe. mortgnge,
assignment of rents and leases, security ugreement, irrevocable right to approve trust
documents and guuranty agreement to Morigagee in o General Assignment dm/ed
October 31, 1986 and recorded on October 31, 1986 as Ducument No, 86512929,

H,  Sald promissory note, mortgaye, ussignment of rents and leases, securlty
agresment, irrevocable right to approve trust documents and guaranty ngresment huve
been modified pursuant to thut certain Modificatlon Agreement dated March 20, 1987
by and among the purtles hereto; und

1, Said promissory note, mortgage, nssignment of rents and leuses, security
agreement, irrevocable right to upprove trust documents and guaranty agreement, 03
modificd by snid Modification Agreement duted March 20, 1987 ure hereinnftor
respectivély referred to us the "Note", "Mortguge”, "Assignment’, "Security Agreement’,
“Trust Apeeoval Document” and "Guaranty” and said doguments us modified are
hereinafte: cuttactively referred to us the "Loan Documents”,

J. 'The¢ Loan Documents ure in defuult because the monthly paymenmts of
principal and interest fus under the Note on June, July, August, September, October,
November and Decamivee, 1993 und January, 1994 huve not been pald, because the
monthly deposits for the paymant of real esinte taxes due under Paragraph 3 of the
Mortguge on June, July, August, Septembor, October, Novomber, Docomber, 1993 and
January, 1994 have not been pald, becwuse the monthly deposits for the puyment of
promiums on policies of firs andt other hnzard Insurance due under Paragraph 28 of the
Mortgage on October, November, Decemaoer, 1993 and January, 1994 have not been
puld because interest wt the Defoult Rate 2350t forth in the Note hus not been paid
and bocause certnin "ate chiarges” as specifica i the Note and the Morigage have not
been pald,

K. Other defuults may exist under the Note, Mortgage, the Gunrunty und
other Loan Documonts and Interest on the principal sty evidenced and secured
thereby continues 1o ncerue a1 the intwrest rute of fourteén and seventy-five one-
hundredths pereont (14.75%) per annum (the "Default Rate’) s set forth fn the Note
from June 1, 1993,

L. Asaresult of the defaults reforred to ubove, Mortgagee fina she right to
declare the principnl sum evidenced and seeured by the Loun Documents to-be due
and payable but has not elected to exerclse thut right,

M.  Mortgagor, Beneficinry and Guarantor have requested thut Mortgagee
forbear from exercising its right to declure the sums evidenced and secured by the ¥ o
Documents to be due and payable, to waive collection of interest at the Default iate,
to waive the collection of late charges and to consider reinstating the loan evidenced
by the Note and Mortgagee has expressed its willingness to do so in accordance with
the terms heraof provided that the Reinstatement Conditions (s hereinafter defined)
are complied with the by the Reinstatement Date (as hereinafter defined),

S020E6YE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

N.Provided that the Reinstatement Conditions are complied with by the
Reinstatement Date, upon the Reinstatement Date, the Note, Mortgage and other
Loan Documents shall be modified as hereinafter set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, Mortgagor,
Beneficiary, Guarantor and Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:

1. INCORPORATION OF RECITALS, The foregoing Recitals are
mcorpornted herein and provide adequate consideration for the agreements of the
parties contained herein.

2. REINSTATEMENT CONDITIONS, Provided that the following

conciticas ("Relnstatement Conditions") are satisfied by the Mortgugor, Beneficiary or
Gueranter an or before February 20, 1994 ("Reinstatement Date"), Mortgagee agrees
that the icar evidenced by the Note shall be deemed to be reinstated on the
Reinstatemert Date:

(n)-The Note, Mortgage and other Loan Documents shail not
otherwise be in defautt 0= the Reinstatement Date;

(b)  Mortgagor, Beneficiary or Guarantor shall pay to Mortgagee an
amount us follows:

(1} ~ The monthiy instullments of principal and interest as set
forth in the Note for the months of June; Jaly, August, September, October, November,
December, 1993 and February, 1994;

(i) The meonthly deposty for real estate thxes pursuant to
Prragraph 3 of the Mortgage for the months of June, Juiy, August, September, October,
November, December, 1993 and February, 1994; und

(i) The monthly payments of (nsvisiaze premium deposits
pursuant to Paragraph 28 of the Mortgage for the months of October, November,
December, 1993 and February, 1994,

(¢)  Mortgngor, Beneliciary or Guarantor shall pay all faes and eosts
incurred by Mortgagee [n connection with this Agreement und the negoiindons and
discussions that preceded the preparation of this Agreement which sums shall consist
of the fees and costs of Michael I Freeman, P.C,, who Is legal counsel for Mortgngee
and the charges of Cohen Financlal Corporution, In the amount of Eight Thousand
Four Hundred ond No/100 Dollars (88,400,00), who is the seevicer for Morigagee,

(dy  Mortgagee shull receive evidence satisfaciory to it that Guarantor
us sublessor undor that certuin Sublense duted November ___, 1993 with Cole Taylor
Bunk, not individually but us Trustee undor Trust Agreement Tnted November 2, 1993
and known s Trust No, 93-6017 as lessee bus complled with Paragraph 7(n) of suld
Sublense,

3

8020LEYVE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(e)  Mortgugor, Beneficiary and Guarantor shall pr;)vlde Lender with
such further documents, instruments, opinions and certificates that Mortgagee shall
require.

3. MODIFICATION OF NOTE ANR MORTGAGE, From and after the
Reinstatement Date and provided that the Reinstatement Conditions have been
complied with, the Note, Mortgage and other Loan Documents shall be deemed
modified as follows:

(a)  The interest rate set forth on Page 1 of the Note shall be changed
from nine and three-quarters percent (9.75%) to eight percent (8%) per annum. This
change in interest rate shall not affect the amount of the monthly payments of principal
and/interest as set forth in Paragraph 2 on Page 1 of the Note which payment shall
continue ¢n be in the amount of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Three and
No/100 Tnilars ($7,733.00) each, and the final instaliment payable on November 1,
1996 shall be ins full amount of principal and interest then remaining unpald under the
Note. All monin'y installinent payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced by
the Note shall be «pplied first to interest on the Note at the rate of eight percent (8%)
per annum on the urpald-principal balance and the remainder to principal,

4,  CONSEQUENCE

INTEREST, If the Reinstatzment Conditions are complied with as set forth in
Paragraph 2 above by the Reinsiarzment Date, the difference between (1) the amount
of interest at the Default Rate waick nas accrued 1o the Reinstatement Date and
(2) the amount of interest at nine and \hres-quarters percent (9.75%) per anaum which
has accrued to the Reinstatement Date (suzn difference being hereinafter referred 10
as the "Default Interest Accrual') and the late charges which have uccrued to the
Reinstatement Date shall continue to be evidedcid by the Note as amended hereby
and secured by the Mortgage as amended hereby and other Loun Documents as
amended hereby and the amount of the Default Inter2s:” Acerual and the amount of
late charges shall be immediately due and payable, witlinut notice to Mortgagor,
Beneficiary or Guarantor should any default occur under the.1cte, as amended hereby
or should the right to foreclose the Morigage otherwise accrue (G the legal holder of
the Note, In the event that the principal sum evidenced by the Noie, as amended
hereby, together with accrued interest thereon is repaid in accordance with the terms
and provisions of the Note, as amended hereby and provided that detnolt shall not
oceur under the Note as amended hereby and provided that the right to foszciose the
Morigage as amended hereby shall not otherwise acerue to the legal holder of the
Note, the amount of the Default Interest Accrual and said late charges shall be deemed
forgiven and need not thereafter be paid.

5. MISCELLANEQUY,

(a) Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Guarantor hereby acknowledge that:

|0L0EGVE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

/

(1) Mortgagor, Beneficlury und Guarnntor have no tofanse, off-sct
or countarclatm with respect to the payment of any sums owed 10 Mongagee, or with
respect to any covenunt In the Note, Mortgnge, Guuranty or Other Loun Documents;

(i) Mortgagee, on an us of the date hereol, has fally performed
all obligations 1o Morigagor, Boneflelary and Guarantor which it may have had or has
on and as of the date hereol; and

(1ii) Other thun as expressly set forth hereln, by entering Into this
Agreement, Mortgagee does not waive any condition or obligation in the Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty or Other Loan Documents.

(b) Excopt as expressly modified hersby, the Note, Guaramy, Moriguge
and Othrr Loon Documents shall remain unmodified and In il force and effect,

(). This SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT muy be exacuted
und acknowledges in any number of counterparts by any of the parties hereto and the
signature and ackiowledgment pages of such execuled counterpurts may be collated
by counsel for the Mertpagee, Al of such exeewted counterparts, including colinted
signuture and ncknowledgmant pages, shall for nll purposes be deemed to be originals
and al} such counterparts, token together, shuil constitute but one ond the sume
Agrecment,

(d) Anything herein to rne sontrary notwithsianding, the parties hereto
expressly understand and agree that any representutions, covenants, undertakings,
warcanties and agreements herein made cnthe part of AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee as
aforesaid, while in form purporting to be the rep:esentations, covenants, warranties,
undertakings and agreements of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY QF CHICAGO as Trustee s aforesald, ars nevertheless each und every
one of them, not made by AMERICAN NATIONAL PANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO personally or for the purpose or with the intention of
binding AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMFANY OF CHICAGO
personally, but are made by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK #ND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO solely in the exercise of the powers confesr<i-upon snd
vested in it as Trustee under the Trust Agreement aforesald; and that'ro personal
liability or personal responsibility is nssumed by nor shall a1 any time be asseited or
enforceable against AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO personally on account of this instrument or on account of any
representation, covenant, undertaking, warranty or agreement of the Trustee in this
instrument contained, either express or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being
expressly waived and released by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder,

S020L6YE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the underslgnéd imvc exccuted this
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT as of the day and year first above written,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

personully b KW /ll as aforesuld
By:

Its: 1 Vi

ATTEST:

By: ﬂtzf f tllo

]15 l\{ﬂ ‘Vl[{.\

SAMUEL, MILLER & CO., an Ilinois
corporation

Ll SRl

\
Byt = o (_Ur REEN:

lts: | b 3 M

A"W Lb'!‘
/J
By /""' o
Its:

YORTHBROOK OFIFICE
INVESPORS, an Hlinols general
partnerspiy

(\m\(ﬁiﬂ\;’-‘-'ﬁ .

By ooy w"‘*i'.;. ol
NS Byl

ANTTEST,

By --—-1/
[t Goetrd,

SOLOEEYH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, LAURA EUMTHg8 ., a Notary Public in and for sajd County, in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY 'IHI:Z;T Jw NICHALL %&L“&P Y
' Wﬁ_mu;%__ President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but as Trustee_upder Trust
Agreement dated June 25, 1979 and known as Trust No, 51490 and _ B JOHANSEN
ASSISTANT SECRETARY v Assistant Trust Officer/Assistant Cashier/Assistant
Secretary of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names pre subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ___ JICK President,
and Assisiant Trust Officer/Assistamt Cashier/Assistant Secretary, respectively,
appeared.0elore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and s the free and
voluntary act of said Bank as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth; and the saitt-Assistant Trusy Off) j Cashier/Assistant Secretary
then and there acknowieaged that sj, J?SMM@% » a5 Custodian of the
seal of said Bank, did affiv'the seal to said instrument as
- own free and voluntazy act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank as

Trustee as aforesaid, for the usés. ard purposes therein set fogth,
e a oy P Bl 12 o

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _._ doyof ____ __ __ AD

1994, /

/
( J:;; il S /2(4//,’4% 7)

a ou\rﬂh:blic

My Commission expires:

“PEIIaL SEALY
LAUMA YORINGD
(U v lanls
My Commisson ¢ e 11/24/96
AN AN APPSO IAP PPN

BOLOEGVE6




" UNOEEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF 7 £{/J0S
COUNTY OF (.ook.

e

I, ‘-'Ml Tueewe A, luwenge , @ Notary Public in und for said
County, in the Siate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _Pellerp Mo cor
, personally known 1o me to be the Prcsulclﬁ of SAMUEL
MILLER & CO0,, a corporation of the State of Iilinois, and S ese,
personally known to me to be the (Assistant) Secretary of said Corporation, whose
names are subscribed 1o the within instrument, appeared before me this day {n persen
and severally acknowledged that as such President and
(Assistan®) Secretary, they signed und delivered the said [nstrument of writing as ___
... President and (Assistant) Secretary of said Corporation and caused the
corporate scal of said Corporation to be thereunte affixed, as their free and voluntary

act and as the tie2 and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein et forth,

GIVEN under ray tiand and Notarial Scal this i day of _Lﬂ_ea‘, AD, 1994,

Notary Public

s 3 ' - B ' ) /’, ”mlo BEAL"
My Commission expires: }:“ o (2, /9006 | KATHERINE A, TURNER

Notary Pubkie, State of tinoly
My Commissian Expiros 0071296

|020E6VE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8,
COUNTY OF (el )

1 KAT e A7 Qe Notury Qupllg in lT)l for said
County, In the State aforesuld, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ "M e o dferagn,
, personally known to me to be the '
purtners of NORTHBROOK OFFICE INVESTORS, an lilinois generul purtnership,
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, uppeared before me this duy in
person and severally acknowledged that us such

— partners, they signed and delivered the sald Instrument of writing us

purtners of snid purinership and exccuted same ns thelr
free and-volumtary act und us the free and voluntary act and deed of said purtnership,
for the uses nnd purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN vader my hand and Notarial Seal this(J_”_‘fduy of ‘r:ymﬁ,, , A,

N
d l I/Q(j 4 2 /__ }'k"'h WAy
Notary Public

1994,

"OPMIOIAL SEAL"
My Commission expires; -:SA(..,‘,:L (2,755 KATHIRING A, TURNER
7 ety Publis, Siata o) ol
My Comaniasion ! caire s U0/112%8
ARSI sy

N g W D!

S020EGV6




UNOFFICIAL COPY £

LT T
CIAE Alrse”
PR a AT YA

, '
v,

‘Jl i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

1, ) blic in and fog,said
Cosnty, in the State aforesaid, D '
, personally known to me\ President of KANSAS

TY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, u corporation of the State of Missourl, and _,
personally known to me to be ihe (Assistant) Secretary of said
Corporation, whgise names are subseribed to the within instrument appw

me this day in person and soverally acknowledged that as such

Presizent unﬁAE&EE?Sccrcmry, they signed and delivered the sald Instrument of
writing 5s° S President and (Assistant) Secretury of said Corporation
and caused e corporate seal of said Corporation to be thereunto affixed, as thelr free

and voluniary adt and ns the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, for
the uses and puwsposes therein set forth,

GIVEN underany bund ane Notarlal Seal this ,éfé_ day (ﬂ.ﬁ) A, 1994,

n—"'/
‘m/
' Notary Public

FARDA A TILLING
Pty g« Lirte of Mllasuet
A In Iagkaon Lounly

W Commbsslon Expl 6n January 18, 1997

v e

My Commission expires:

802066




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 9 IN NORTHBROOK COURT OFFICE PLAZA, BEING A SUBDIVI-
SION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ars

/)c/,()zf}bl-mg

{b’\e!\;w»ht WMA’M’L |

) .
25w A

p st 1=




